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JDS Machinery Rali Ceredigion 2025

Reconnaissance Schedule
Thursday 4th September

Opens 
ERC 

Priority

Closes 
ERC 

Priority

Opens 
Other 

Drivers

Closes 
Other 

Drivers

Special Stage Kilometres

Stage
km

to next 
SS

Total

0630 0730 SS 2&5 Cwm Elan 14.30 22.86 37.16

0830 0930 SS 2&5 Cwm Elan 14.30 38.23 52.53

0800 0900 SS 3&6 Y Diafol 33.86 39.96 73.82

1100 1200 SS 3&6 Y Diafol 33.86 59.26 93.12

1130 1230 SS 4&7 Mydroilyn 13.74 21.89 35.63

1330 1430 SS 4&7 Mydroilyn 13.74 57.29 71.03

1430 1530 SS SD&QS Pendam 6.34 25.19 31.53

1630 1730 SS SD&QS Pendam 6.34 26.01 32.35

1530 1630 SS 9&11 Nant y Moch 14.00 32.39 46.39

1800 1900 SS 9&11 Nant y Moch 14.00 36.48 50.48

1730 1830 SS 10&12 Mynydd Bach 15.48 16.39 31.87

2000 2100 SS 10&12 Mynydd Bach 15.48 15.48

Totals 195.44 375.95 571.39

Friday 5th September
Stage

km
to next 

SS
Total

1300 1330 SS 1&8 Aberystwyth 1.25 1.55 2.80

1400 1430 SS 1&8 Aberystwyth 1.25 1.25

Totals 2.50 1.55 4.05

Sunrise Sunset
0632 1956

Reconnaissance Book
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JDS Machinery Rali Ceredigion 2025

Special Stage Route Comparisons

Stage Length (km) Comparison

QS Pendam 6.34 As 2019 SS4 & 8

SS 1/8 Aberystwyth 1.25 As 2024 with new start

SS 2/5 Cwm Elan 0 - 5.14
5.14 - 14.30

As 2023 SS3 & 6 (19.12- 24.26)
New Route

SS 3/6 Y Diafol 33.86 New Route

SS 4/7 Mydroilyn 13.74 New Route

SS 9/11 Nant y Moch 14.00 As 2024 SS5 & 8
As 2023 SS11 & 14

SS 10/12 Mynydd Bach 15.48 New Route
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 2/5 Cwm Elan (1st Pass) SS 2/5 Cwm Elan (2nd Pass) Distance 22.86 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 22.86

2.92 2.92 19.94

5.75 2.83 17.11

9.91 4.16 12.95

17.73 7.82 5.13

22.86 5.13 0.00

1

2

3

4

5

6
x

///summer.earlobes.files 
52°17.2130′N, 3°35.4823′W

Pentref Elan
Elan Village
Rhaeader Gwy
Rhayader

(Rhayader)

! Care - Joining stage in 
reverse direction at post 2. 
Recce traffic coming towards 
you

SS 2/5

///sample.corrupted.couches
52°21.5111′N, 3°39.9166′W

Stop 2/5
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 3/6 Y Diafol (1st Pass) SS 3/6 Y Diafol (2nd Pass) Distance 39.96 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 39.96

3.74 3.74 36.22

5.55 1.81 34.41

5.71 0.16 34.25

10.29 4.58 29.67

12.09 1.80 27.87

1

2

3

4

5

6
5.13x

Rhandirmwyn
Llanymddyfri
Llandovery

Stop 3/6
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 3/6 Y Diafol (1st Pass) SS 3/6 Y Diafol (2nd Pass) Distance 39.96 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

17.22 5.13 22.74

18.82 1.60 21.14

21.65 2.83 18.31

31.40 9.75 8.56

31.75 0.35 8.21

38.64 6.89 1.32

7

8

9

10

11

12
0.23x

(Beulah)

Cynghordy

! Care - Narrow Road

LLANWRTYD WELLS
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 3/6 Y Diafol (1st Pass) SS 3/6 Y Diafol (2nd Pass) Distance 39.96 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

38.87 0.23 1.09

39.05 0.18 0.91

39.96 0.91 0.00

13

14

15

x

SS 3/6

///makeup.sprains.staples
52°9.4106′N, 3°35.4549′W

WC Toilet available to 
competitors

Abergwesyn   6



Page 7Rally HQ Emergency Number  +44 7508 869010

Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (1st Pass) SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) Distance 21.89 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 21.89

0.23 0.23 21.66

2.01 1.78 19.88

3.85

4.00

1.84

0.15

18.04

17.89

4.09 0.09 17.80

7.51

7.66

3.42

0.15

14.38

14.23

1

2

3

4

5

6
3.01x

///discrepancy.senior.attic
52°8.9368′N, 4°17.1664′W

LLANARTH

Stop 4/7
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (1st Pass) SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) Distance 21.89 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

10.67 3.01 11.22

10.84 0.17 11.05

11.47 0.63 10.42

13.81 2.34 8.08

15.00 1.19 6.89

17.06 2.06 4.83

7

8

9

10

11

12
0.60x

LLWYNCELYN

Derwen-gam
Oakford 1¼

Lampeter
A 482

(Ciliau Aeron)
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (1st Pass) SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) Distance 21.89 km

Distance Direction Information km to
StartTotal Partial

17.66 0.60 4.23

17.74 0.08 4.15

21.71 3.97 0.18

21.89 0.18 0.00

13

14

15

16

x

Dihewyd
B 4339

SS 4/7

///ruffling.delight.stands
52°10.8190′N, 4°12.8973′W

(Dihewyd)
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) Distance 57.29 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 57.29

0.23 0.23 57.06

2.01 1.78 55.28

3.85

4.00

1.84

0.15

53.44

53.29

4.09 0.09 53.20

7.51

7.66

3.42

0.15

49.78

49.63

1

2

3

4

5

6
3.01x

///discrepancy.senior.attic
52°8.9368′N, 4°17.1664′W

LLANARTH

Stop 4/7
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) Distance 57.29 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

10.67 3.01 46.62

13.82 3.15 43.47

14.75 0.93 42.54

15.33 0.58 41.96

16.92 1.59 40.37

17.15 0.23 40.14

7

8

9

10

11

12
4.66x

(Aberaeron)

LLWYNCELYN

Murco

ABERARTH
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) Distance 57.29 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

21.81 4.66 35.48

22.17 0.36 35.12

25.54 3.37 31.75

26.03 0.49 31.26

33.17 7.14 24.12

35.13 1.96 22.16

13

14

15

16

17

18
0.70x

LLANON

LLANRHYSTUD

LLANFARIAN
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) Distance 57.29 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

35.83 0.70 21.46

37.18 1.35 20.11

37.84 0.66 19.45

38.47 0.63 18.82

38.57 0.10 18.72

39.09 0.52 18.20

19

20

21

22

23

24
0.30x

Morrisons

RHYDFELIN

(Aberystwyth)

Llangurig
(A 44)
Machynlleth
(A 487)

Llanbadarn Fawr
A 4120

Llangurig  (A44)

Machynlleth
(A487)
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) Distance 57.29 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

39.39 0.30 17.90

39.48 0.09 17.81

39.59 0.11 17.70

39.77 0.18 17.52

43.34 3.57 13.95

44.76 1.42 12.53

25

26

27

29

30
4.46x

28

Service Park on left

Care - Level Crossing

Llangurig  A44
Machynlleth
(A487)

Texaco

Llangurig
A 44

BLAENGEUFFORDD
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 4/7 Mydroilyn (2nd Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) Distance 57.29 km

Distance Direction Information km to
StartTotal Partial

49.22 4.46 8.07

56.51 7.29 0.78

56.79 0.28 0.50

56.99 0.20 0.30

57.29 0.30 0.00

31

32

33

34

35

x

GOGINAN

PONTERWYD

BP

WC
Toilet available to 
competitors in BP garage

SS FP/QS
Free Practice & 
Qualifying Stage 

///lock.sliding.equipping
52°24.7922′N, 3°50.6137′W
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Reconnaissance Route
SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (2nd Pass) Distance 25.19 km

Distance Direction Information km to
StartTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 25.19

5.55 5.55 19.64

5.85 0.30 19.34

6.06 0.21 19.13

7.13 1.07 18.06

8.88 1.75 16.31

1

2

3

4

5

6
0.86x

///gobbling.perfectly.weekday 
52°26.2637′N, 3°53.9371′W

Penrhyn-coch
Aberystwyth

(Penrhyn-coch)

Care! Road open to 
local traffic 

Stop FP/QS
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Reconnaissance Route
SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (2nd Pass) Distance 25.19 km

Distance Direction Information km to
ServiceTotal Partial

9.74 0.86 15.45

11.25 1.51 13.94

12.66 1.41 12.53

17.12 4.46 8.07

24.41 7.29 0.78

24.69 0.28 0.50

7

8

9

10

11

12
0.20x

Llangurig
A 44

BLAENGEUFFORDD

GOGINAN

PONTERWYD



Page 18Rally HQ Emergency Number  +44 7508 869010

Reconnaissance Route
SS FP/QS Pendam (1st Pass) SS FP/QS Pendam (2nd Pass) Distance 25.19 km

Distance Direction Information km to
ServiceTotal Partial

24.89 0.20 0.30

25.19 0.30 0.00

13

14

x

BP

WC
Toilet available to 
competitors in BP garage

SS FP/QS
Free Practice & 
Qualifying Stage 

///lock.sliding.equipping
52°24.7922′N, 3°50.6137′W
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Reconnaissance Route
SS FP/QS Pendam (2nd Pass) SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (1st Pass) Distance 26.01 km

Distance Direction Information km to
StartTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 26.01

5.55 5.55 20.46

5.85 0.30 20.16

6.06 0.21 19.95

7.13 1.07 18.88

8.88 1.75 17.13

1

2

3

4

5

6
0.86x

///gobbling.perfectly.weekday 
52°26.2637′N, 3°53.9371′W

Penrhyn-coch
Aberystwyth

(Penrhyn-coch)

Care! Road open to 
local traffic 

Stop FP/QS
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Reconnaissance Route
SS FP/QS Pendam (2nd Pass) SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (1st Pass) Distance 26.01 km

Distance Direction Information km to
ServiceTotal Partial

9.74 0.86 16.27

11.25 1.51 14.76

12.66 1.41 13.35

17.12 4.46 8.89

24.41 7.29 1.60

24.69 0.28 1.32

7

8

9

10

11

12
0.20x

Llangurig
A 44

BLAENGEUFFORDD

GOGINAN

PONTERWYD
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Reconnaissance Route
SS FP/QS Pendam (2nd Pass) SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (1st Pass) Distance 26.01 km

Distance Direction Information km to
ServiceTotal Partial

24.89 0.20 1.12

25.42 0.53 0.59

25.60 0.18 0.41

26.01 0.41 0.00

13

14

15

16

x

BP

WC
Toilet available to 
competitors in BP garage

SS 9/11

///juggles.watchdogs.villager
52°25.0655′N, 3°50.3198′W

Nant y Moch



Page 22Rally HQ Emergency Number  +44 7508 869010

Reconnaissance Route
SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (1st Pass) SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (2nd Pass) Distance 32.39 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 32.39

3.89 3.89 28.50

7.58 3.69 24.81

7.77 0.19 24.62

8.08 0.31 24.31

11.95 3.87 20.44

1

2

3

4

5

6
0.39x

TAL-Y-BONT

BOW STREET

///dripped.amplified.sparrows
52°30.0930′N, 3°52.9216′W

Stop 9/11
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (1st Pass) SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (2nd Pass) Distance 32.39 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

12.34 0.39 20.05

14.23 1.89 18.16

14.83 0.60 17.56

17.63 2.80 14.76

19.04 1.41 13.35

23.50 4.46 8.89

7

8

9

10

11

12
7.29x

Llangurig (A 44)
Aberteifi
Cardigan
A 4159

(A 487)

Llangurig
A 44

GOGINAN

BLAENGEUFFORDD
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (1st Pass) SS 9/11 Nant y Moch (2nd Pass) Distance 32.39 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

30.79 7.29 1.60

31.07 0.28 1.32

31.27 0.20 1.12

31.80 0.53 0.59

31.98 0.18 0.41

32.39 0.41 0.00

13

14

15

16

17

18
x

PONTERWYD

BP

WC

Toilet available to 
competitors in BP garage

Nant y Moch

SS 9/11

///juggles.watchdogs.villager
52°25.0655′N, 3°50.3198′W
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 10/12 Mynydd Bach (1st Pass) SS10/12 Mynydd Bach (2ndPass) Distance 16.39 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 16.39

1.70 1.70 14.69

1.79 0.09 14.60

1.87 0.08 14.52

3.29 1.42 13.10

3.77 0.48 12.62

1

2

3

4

5

6
8.80x

///distract.bumping.snuck
52°22.0804′N, 3°56.2063′W

Y Ffarmers

Ponterfynach
Devil’s Bridge
Ponterwyd
A 4120

Care! Road open to 
local traffic 

Stop 10/12
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 10/12 Mynydd Bach (1st Pass) SS10/12 Mynydd Bach (2ndPass) Distance 16.39 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

12.57 8.80 3.82

12.83 0.26 3.56

13.34 0.51 3.05

13.45 0.11 2.94

16.39 2.94 0.00

7

8

9

10

11

x

Regroup Pass entrance to regroup
Toilet available to 
competitors

PONTARFYNACH
DEVIL’S BRIDGE

Pontrhydygroes
Tregaron
B4343

Cwmystwyth
B 4574

WC

SS 10/12

///folks.dated.canoe
52°21.8426′N, 3°48.8705′W
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 1/8 Aberystwyth (1st Pass) SS1/8 Aberystwyth (2nd Pass) Distance 1.55 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.00 0.00 1.55

0.07 0.07 1.48

0.30 0.23 1.25

0.52 0.22 1.03

0.62 0.10 0.93

0.71 0.09 0.84

1

2

3

4

5

6
0.11x

0.38

0.00

0.14

///backward.prepare.worms
52°24.9200′N, 4°5.2903′W

(Terrace Road)

Use right lane after merge

SPAR

Aberteifi
Cardigan
A 487

Use right lane

Stop 1/8
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Reconnaissance Route
SS 1/8 Aberystwyth (1st Pass) SS1/8 Aberystwyth (2nd Pass) Distance 1.55 km

Distance Direction Information km to
TCTotal Partial

0.82 0.11 0.73

0.90 0.08 0.65

1.12 0.22 0.43

1.21 0.09 0.34

1.38 0.17 0.17

1.55 0.17 0.00

7

8

9

10

11

12
x

Gorsaf
Station

Use right lane

Aberteifi
Cardigan
Traffig arall
Other traffic

A 487

Texaco

R

Use left lane

Iceland

SS 1/8

///highly.condiment.alternate
52°24.6580′N, 4°4.9033′W


